WAIVER

Each Corporate Challenge participant must read and sign the Corporate Challenge Lorain County Waiver.

Release and Waiver of Liability. Please sign with your legal name and date the signature.

YOU MUST SIGN THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CORPORATE CHALLENGE LORAIN COUNTY GAMES.

Release and Waiver of Liability

In consideration of accepting my team's entry and permitting me to participate in the Corporate Challenge, a corporate health, sports, and fitness program and related events and Activities (individually and "Event" or collectively "events"), I the undersigned:

- 1. Certify that I am physically fit and apparently healthy and able to participate in all Events and have not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical person.
- 2. I hereby acknowledge that each of the Events is potentially hazardous activity and I hereby assume full and complete responsibility for any injury or accident which may occur during my participating in any of the Events or while on the premises of any of the Events and, on behalf of myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns I hereby release and hold harmless and covenant not to file suit against Corporate Challenge, and/or the Corporate Challenge Lorain County agencies and/or any of the sponsors, owners, or lessees of the real property at which the Events are con ducted, or their respective agents or employees, from any loss, liability, damage or claims I may have arising out of my participation in any of the Events, including but not limited to claims for death, disability, personal injury or damage suffered by me or others, whether same be caused by falls, contact with other participants, or site conditions.
- 3. Consent to receive treatment should an injury, accident, illness, and/or any other circumstance occur in which treatment is deemed necessary by qualified medical personnel during any sanctioned Lorain County Linked Corporate Challenge Event.
- 4. Grant full permission and authority to the Lorain County Linked Corporate Challenge and all of its event producers, sponsors advertisers, and or assigns to make public use of any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recording, TV coverage or film likeness as long as it is used for any legitimate purpose by the Lorain County Linked Corporate Challenge and the aforementioned parties.

